

Neuilly-sur-Seine, 6 February 2023

Disclosure of trading in own shares

Disclosure of trading in own shares between 30 January and 1 February 2023.

As part of the authorisation granted by the Annual General Meeting of 12 May 2022.

I. Summary presentation

Name of issuer	Identity code of issuer	Transaction date	Identity code of financial instrument	Total daily volume traded (number of shares)	Daily weighted average price of shares purchased	Market
PEUGEOT INVEST	969500Z8LOO0H8JY2E60	30/01/2023	FR0000064784	293	95	Euronext
PEUGEOT INVEST	969500Z8LOO0H8JY2E60	31/01/2023	FR0000064784	11 044	94,7785	Euronext
PEUGEOT INVEST	969500Z8LOO0H8JY2E60	01/02/2023	FR0000064784	3 158	94,9959	Euronext

II. Detailed presentation

https://peugeot-invest.com/docs/2023/mouvements details rachat Dsqmdk24S2.xls



ABOUT PEUGEOT INVEST

Peugeot Invest is an investment company listed on Euronext, majority-owned by Etablissements Peugeot Frères. Via its Peugeot 1810 subsidiary, Peugeot Invest is one of the leading shareholders in Stellantis and Forvia and pursues a policy of establishing minority shareholdings and long-term investments. Peugeot Invest holds interests in listed companies (such as SEB, LISI and SPIE), non-listed companies (such as Tikehau Capital Advisors, International SOS, Signa Prime and Signa Development), co-investments (such as ArchiMed and JAB Holding), and investment funds.

INVESTOR RELATIONS

Sébastien Coquard

sebastien.coquard@peugeot-invest.com +33 (0)1 84 13 87 20

PRESS CONTACT

Leslie Jung-Isenwater peugeotinvest@image7.fr +33 (0)6 78 700 555